ApplicationsFeatures
 Gas boilers
 Industrial furnaces
 Gas absorption water coolers/heaters
 Drying furnaces
  Hydrogen-related devices (only
working fluid is hydrogen gas option)
 Others

998
VLA Series
How to order
*1:  The combinations indicated with  above are available.
*2:  For large flow rate specifications (B Item D), flow rate adjustment is not available.
*3:  For models with micro switch for operation confirmation (C Item E), a pressure detec-
tion port is provided as standard. Flow rate adjustment is not available. Combination
with the outdoor specification (C Item ZZ) is not available.
*4:  For models with power indicator lamp (C Item L), combination with the outdoor specifi-
cation (C Item ZZ) is not available.
*5:  Combinations of the outdoor specification (C Item ZZ) with micro switch for operation
check (C Item E) or with power indicator lamp (C Item L) are not available.
*6:  For combinations of the Item C option specifications other than the above, contact CKD.
*7:  For voltages other than above, contact CKD.
VoltageD
Other optionsC
CapacityB
P40 D AC100VVLA
How to order
Model No. Port sizeA
Model No.
V
LA
-1
5
V
LA
-2
0
V
LA
-2
5
V
LA
-3
2
V
LA
-4
0
V
LA
-5
0
V
LA
-6
5
Code Description
Port size
15 Rp1/2
20 Rp3/4
25 Rp1
32 Rp11/4
40 Rp11/2
50 Rp2
65 Rp21/2
Capacity
Blank Standard
D Large flow rate specifications
Other options
Blank Standard None
E
O
pt
io
n
With operation confirmation micro switch
L With power indicator lamp
P With pressure detection port
ZZ Outdoors
H2 Working fluid: Hydrogen gas
Voltage
AC100V
Sta
nda
rd 100 VAC 50/60Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60Hz
AC110V
O
pt
io
n
110 VAC 50/60Hz
AC220V 220 VAC 50/60Hz
DC24V 24 VDC
DC100V 100 VDC
A